

Name of Work—  
 Situation of Work—  
 Agency by which work is executed—  
 Date of Measurement—  
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

| Particulars                                                                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of work:- Under Construction purvey (Madhya Vidyalaya mahadewa) to Mahadev Crann |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Name of Contractor:- Shewar and Sunny                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Village- Jaisiya, Aurangabad, Dist- Aurangabad                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement no:- 23/2020-2021                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of work start:- 04/06/20                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Time of Completion:- 03/06/21                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Part on A/c bill

(1) Providing & fixing of working benchmark/reference pillar—  
 Benchmark pillar 01 no  
 Reference pillar 04 no

(2) Clearing and grabbing road land

$$2 \times 50 \text{ no} \times 30 \times 3.50 = 10500$$

$$2 \times 1 \text{ no} \times 20 \times 3.50 = 140$$

$$10640 \text{ Ha}$$

$$= 1.06$$

(3) Dismantling of existing structure

$$(1) \text{ P.C.C } 2 \times 3.50 \times 1.14 \times 0.15 = 1.20$$

(2) Stone/brick masonry

$$2 \times 2 \times 4.20 \times 0.825 \times 2.50 = 34.65$$

(3) Hum pipe upto 600mm dia

$$2 \times 7.50 = 15.00 \text{ RM}$$

| Particulars                                                                                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 7) Subgrade earthen shoulder                                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide item no (7) - P(3) of m/s                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2663.015 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 170.47                                                                   |                               |    |    |    | Rs 4,69,942=     |
| 8) Curb                                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide item no (8) - P(3) of m/s                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1122.48 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 2362.37                                                                   |                               |    |    |    | Rs 2,65,1713=    |
| 9) WBM work                                                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide item no (9) - P(3) of m/s                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 432.54 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 3563.98                                                                    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1,54,1,564    |
| 10) P.C.C                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide item no (10) - P(4) of m/s                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 182.956 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 6298.58                                                                   |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1,15,23,63    |
| 11) Logo of m/s project                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide item no (11) - P(4)                                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 no @ Rs 9119.89                                                                                     |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1,83,60=      |
|                                                                                                       |                               |    |    |    | Rs 63,61,366=    |
| Add 12/- U.S.T                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    | Rs 7,63,364=     |
| Add 1/- Lab test charges                                                                              |                               |    |    |    | Rs 63,614=       |
|                                                                                                       |                               |    |    |    | Rs 71,88,344=    |
| Less 10/- as per agreement                                                                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 71,88,34=     |
|                                                                                                       |                               |    |    |    | Rs 64,69,510=    |
| <p>Signature of Engineer</p> <p>06/02/2021</p> <p>A.E</p> <p>35/21</p> <p>21/02/22</p> <p>C&amp;P</p> |                               |    |    |    |                  |